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YOUTH, LADIES & MENS STYLES
PERFECT FOR WEARING OUT ON A RAINY DAY, WORKING OUT IN THE GARDEN OR

MUCKING AROUND IN THE BARN OR PASTURE.

Youth Rainboots

Youth Rain Boot Sizes:   XS: 10/11     SM: 12/13     MD: 1/2     LG: 3/4

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58181
 XS • S • M • LMurphy

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58162
  XS • S • M • LKye

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58173
XS • S • M • LSophia

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58182
XS • S • M • L

Stacie

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58158
XS • S • M • LJentri

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58160 
XS • S • M 

Lacy

FEATURES & BENEFITS:
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OFFERED IN
ROUND, SQUARE & SNIP TOE 

CONSTRUCTED OF HIGH QUALITY MATERIALS
100% WATERPROOF

COMFORTABLE, WARM AND DRY
A FULLY LINED INTERIOR
BARN ACID APPROVED 

with proper care and storage
PULL ON HANDLES FOR EASY ON/OFF 

available on many styles
ADJUSTABLE GUSSET WITH BUCKLE 

available on ladies round toe styles
REMOVABLE INSOLE

DURABLE RUBBER OUTSOLE
EASY TO CLEAN 

 

deep tread for aggressive traction 
 

mixed tread for versatile traction on various terrain 
 

fashion forward design with a classic cowgirl style raised 
heel and rigid tread for versatile traction on various terrain

Round Toe

Exclusive Square Toe

Snip Toe

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

       SHORTER 9” HEIGHT       SHORTER 9” HEIGHT

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE ROUNDSNIP SQUARE
ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Ladies Rainboots

RemiKylie Emerson #58177
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 - 11

#58176 
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 - 11

#58180
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 - 11
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 #58174 
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 - 11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Cacti #58179
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Briana

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58104  
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11Roxy

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58136
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 - 11Hope

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58154
LADIES WHOLE SIZES:6 - 11Alicia

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58178 
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11Danielle

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58152
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11Bonnie

Ladies Rainboots
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#58144
MENS WHOLE SIZES: 8-13

ROUNDSNIP SQUAREROUNDSNIP SQUARE

#58146
MENS WHOLE SIZES: 8-13

#58183
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Christy #58184
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Laiken

#58100
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Rocki #58108
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Paisley #58110
LADIES WHOLE SIZES: 6 -11

ROUNDSNIP SQUARE

Dakota

Daniel Lance

Mens Rainboots

Ladies Rainboots



Children & Toddler Boots

6 ©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co. /3D Belt Co.               

Hailey
Brown Square Toe

#4412802    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4442802    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10

Features & BenefitsChildren & Toddler Boots
•	Top Quality Materials 

with superior attention to detail

•	Contoured, Removable Insole
•	Comfortable & Dry For All Day Play 

with moisture management linings

•	Strong & Balanced Midsole Board 
adds support and flexibility

•	Custom TPR Outsole 
offers stability and rebounding that contribute to comfort and performance

•	Decorative Boxed Packaging

Serenity
   Tan Square Toe

#446000408   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges



Children &Toddler Boots
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Kennedy
Pink Square Toe
#443000330 
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Elizabeth
Multi Square Toe
#443001697  
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Medium Brown Distressed
Square Toe
#4419844    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Camilla

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#446000330   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

#4449844
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

#446001697   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3



Children & Toddler Boots
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Destiny
Brown Square Toe
#4419602    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Emily
Brown Square Toe

Samantha
Brown Square Toe

#4449002    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

#4410702  
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8
*Half sizes included in ranges

#4440702    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#4449602    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3



Children &Toddler Boots

©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co. /3D Belt Co.               9				               ©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co. /3D Belt Co.

Miley
Brown Square Toe
#4417602    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#N4435402     Sizes: 18-30    

Gracie
Brown Square Toe

#4413202    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

BOOTBOOT
MMAATCHERTCHER

BEBELLTT

BOOT
MATCHER

BELT

#N4433602     Sizes: 20-28    

Gracie
Tan/Black Square Toe
#443000591 
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446000591 
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Gracie
Black Square Toe
#4453201    
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-21/2

#N4433601     Sizes: 18-28    

BOOTBOOT
MMAATCHERTCHER

BEBELLTT

BOOT
MATCHER

BELT

BOOTBOOT
MMAATCHERTCHER

BEBELLTT

BOOT
MATCHER

BELT

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#4443202    
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4453202    
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

#4447602    
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4457602    
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3



Children & Toddler Boots
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Sierra
Brown Square Toe
#4410802    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Brown Square Toe
#443001502   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446001502   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Magan

Kristina
Brown Square Toe

#4412302    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4442302    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#4440802    
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4450802    
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3



Children &Toddler Boots
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June
Tan Snip Toe
#4418608    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Caroline
Brown Snip Toe
#4417002   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Raven
Brown Snip Toe
#4410602    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Savvy
Brown Snip Toe
#4410202    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4440202    
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4450202    
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#4447002   
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4457002   
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

#4448608    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

#4440602    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3



Children & Toddler Boots
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Brown Square Toe
#4410102    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4440102    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Brant

Brown Square Toe
#443001202  
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446001202  
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Black Square Toe
#443001101   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446001101   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Ben

Colton

Brown Square Toe
#4419202   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4449202   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Trace

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges



Children &Toddler Boots
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Medium Brown Distressed
Square Toe
#4410544    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4440544    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Clay

Brown/Black Square Toe

#44466107    
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#44566107   
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

Andy

Tan Square Toe

#4446008   
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4456008   
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

Wyatt

Brown Square Toe

#4441602   
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#4451602   
CHILDREN’S: 101/2-3

Open Range

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#4411602   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8

#4416008   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8



Children & Toddler Boots
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Tan Square Toe
#443000108   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446000108   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Tan/Black Square Toe
#443000091   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446000091   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Mason

Jacob

Tan/Brown Square Toe
#443000292   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#446000292   
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Logan

Rust Square Toe
#4416232   
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4456232   
CHILDREN’S 
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Dylan

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges



Children &Toddler Boots
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Brown Square Toe
#4419402    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4449402    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Kolter

Natural Square Toe
#4410048    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4440048    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Brown Square Toe
#4412502    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

#4442502    
CHILDREN’S 
w/ZIPPER: 81/2-10
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3

Travis

Rhett

Mossy Oak Square Toe
#44118222    
TODDLER ZIP: 4-8 

Buckshot

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

*Half sizes included in ranges

#44418222   
CHILD ZIPPER: 81/2-10

#44518222   
CHILDREN’S 
w/OUT ZIPPER: 101/2-3



Kinsley Pink     #4420230
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Jobie Pink      #4420630
Sizes: 1-4 	    	  

Gracie Brown     #4421602
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Hailey  Brown     #4425902
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Annabelle Brown   #4421802
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Camilla    Med.  Brown     #4429844
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Weston Blue     #4421027
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Open Range   Brown     #4422002
 	    	  

Baby Buckers

Size Chart :
0 - NEWBORN TO 6 WEEKS

1 - 6 WEEKS TO 3 MONTHS

2- 3 MONTHS TO 6 MONTHS

3- 6 MONTHS TO 9 MONTHS

4- 9 MONTHS TO 12 MONTHS

Sizes: 0-4
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Ben Brown     #4426002
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Camden Black     #4420801
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Kolter Brown     #4422202
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Gunner   Mossy Oak Break-up
		           #44212222
                      

Trace Brown     #4429202
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Baby Buckers

Sizes: 0-4

©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co./3D Belt Co.               17				           ©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co. /3D Belt Co.



Baby Buckers   Casuals

Serenity Multi      #4426197
	    	  

Chelsey Multi      #4425897
 	    	  

Kendra Hot  Pink       #4423229
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Riley Multi      #4423897
	    	  

Olivia Turquoise       #4424033
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Noah Brown      #4425402
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Liam Grey      #4425606
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Ethan Blue        #4423227
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Easton Tan     #4423608
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Barrett Tan     #4424608
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

•

Sizes: 1-4

Sizes: 0-4

Sizes: 0-4
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Smith  Brown 	           #4422602
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Carson Brown     #4424802
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

        Brown     #4423402
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Lincoln

Jed Brown      #4426402
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Gavin Brown      #4426302
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Size Chart :
0 - NEWBORN TO 6 WEEKS

1 - 6 WEEKS TO 3 MONTHS

2 - 3 MONTHS TO 6 MONTHS

3 - 6 MONTHS TO 9 MONTHS

4 - 9 MONTHS TO 12 MONTHS

 Lauren Pink      #4426230
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Cassidy Brown        #4424402
	    	  

Reagan Tan         #4422808
	    	  

Monroe Tan          #4424208
Sizes: 0-4 	    	  

Baby Buckers   Casuals•

Sizes: 0-4

Sizes: 0-4
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Reagan Tan 
#4412908  toddler: 4-8   
#4442908 child: 9-3   

Lauren Tan
#443000708 toddler: 4-8   
#446000708 child: 9-3   

Kimberly Brown
#443000602 toddler: 4-8   
#446000602 child: 9-3   

Mia Tan 
#4411508  toddler: 4-8   
#4441508 child: 9-3   

Cassidy Brown 
#4411102  toddler: 4-8   
#4441102 child: 9-3   

Riley Multi 
#4411397  toddler: 4-8   
#4441397 child: 9-3   

Landry  Brown
#443001902 toddler: 4-8   
#446001902 child: 9-3   

Leslie  Brown
#443002002 toddler: 4-8   
#446002002 child: 9-3   

Serenity  Tan
#443002108 toddler: 4-8   
#446002108 child: 9-3   

Children & Toddler Casuals      

 LIGHT UP OUTSOLE!
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Aiden Brown
#443000902 toddler :4-8   
#446000902 child: 9-3   

Jackson Tan
#443000808 toddler: 4-8   
#446000808 child: 9-3   

Oakley  Brown
#443001702 toddler: 4-8   
#446001702 child: 9-3   

Ramsey  Brown
#443002202 toddler: 4-8   
#446002202 child: 9-3   

Gentry  Brown/Black
#4430023133 toddler: 4-8   
#4460023133 child: 9-3   

Charlie  Tan
#443001808 toddler: 4-8   
#446001808 child: 9-3   

Carson Brown 
#4410902  toddler: 4-8   
#4440902 child: 9-3   

Jed Tan 
#4411908  toddler: 4-8
  

Gavin Brown 
#4411702  toddler: 4-8   
#4441702 child: 9-3   

Smith Brown 
#4412702  toddler: 4-8   
#4442702 child: 9-3   

Barrett Tan 
#4412108  toddler: 4-8   
#4442108 child: 9-3   

Children & Toddler Casuals      

#4441908  child: 9-3

 LIGHT UP OUTSOLE!



LADIES SLIPPER SIZES:   SM: 5/6     MD: 7/8     LG: 9/10     XL: 11/12

Ladies Slippers

Ava
#5723697   

Multi 
LADIES: S • M • L • XLAudrey

#5723897   
Multi  

LADIES: S • M • L • XL

Arianna
#5725497   

Multi 
LADIES: M • L

Lidia
#5726297   

Multi 
LADIES: M • L

Grace
#5724497   

Multi 
LADIES: S • M • L • XL

Ava
#5725897   

Multi
LADIES: M • L

NEW NEW

NEW NEW

NEW NEW
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LADIES SLIPPER SIZES:   SM: 5/6     MD: 7/8     LG: 9/10     XL: 11/12

Ladies Slippers

Victoria
#5721297

Multi 
LADIES: S • M • L • XL

Brooklyn
#5721897   

Multi
LADIES: S • M • L • XL

Ladies Slippers
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#04204 
BOOT DOCTOR
LADIES INSOLE
ROUND TOE
OSFM

#04206 
BOOT DOCTOR
MENS INSOLE
ROUND TOE
OSFM

#04212 
BOOT DOCTOR
GEL INSOLE
ROUND TOE
SIZE: S, M, L, XL

#04210 
BOOT DOCTOR

GEL INSOLE
SQUARE TOE

SIZE: S, M, L, XL

Adult Insoles
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Youth Insole
Size Chart

Small Up to 131/2
Medium Up to 3
Large Up to 6

#0415062 
BLAZIN ROXX YOUTH INSOLE

SNIP TOE
YOUTH SIZE: S, M, L

#0415230
BLAZIN ROXX YOUTH INSOLE

SQUARE TOE
YOUTH SIZE: S, M, L

Youth Insoles

#04799
SQUARE TOE

YOUTH SIZES
 3.5-6

#04599
SQUARE TOE

CHILD SIZES
10.5-3

#04499
SQUARE TOE

CHILD SIZES
8.5-10

#04199
SQUARE TOE

TODDLER SIZES
4-8

* UNDERNEATH VIEW OF INSOLES

* Each size 
range inclues 

half sizes
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Youth Insoles

* UNDERNEATH VIEW OF INSOLES
#04797

SNIP TOE
YOUTH SIZES

 3.5-6

#04798
SQUARE TOE

YOUTH SIZES
 3.5-6

#04598
SQUARE TOE

CHILD SIZES
10.5-3

#04498
SQUARE TOE

CHILD SIZES
8.5-10

#04597
SNIP TOE

CHILD SIZES
10.5-3

#04497
SNIP TOE

CHILD SIZES
8.5-10

#04197
SNIP TOE

TODDLER SIZES
4-8

#04198
SQUARE TOE

TODDLER SIZES
4-8

* Each�
size range 

inclues 
half sizes

* UNDERNEATH VIEW OF INSOLES
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Manufactured from
water and tear 
resistant nylon

#0413001 
BLACK  EXTRA-LARGE

BOOT BAG
Fits up to size 16

CUSTOM BOOT BAGS
CALL FOR DETAILS

#04114
BOOT BAG SOLID
W/ TWIN ZIPPER

02
BR

01
BK

03
NY

09
BG

08
TN

04
RD

Boot Bags

8” X 16” X 12”

10” X 19.5” X 15”
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3D Boot Bags & Socks

Boot Socks

#DSO41 • Medium
#DSO42 • Large

BLACK 
Over the calf

#DSO31 • Medium
#DSO33 •  X-Large

BLACK 
Mid- calf

#DSO21 • Medium
#DSO22 • Large

#DSO23 •  X-Large
WHITE

Over the calf

#DSO11 • Medium
#DSO12 • Large

#DSO13 •  X-Large
WHITE
Mid- calf

75% Comfortrel 
Polyester

20% Nylon
5% Spandex

75% Comfortrel 
Polyester

20% Nylon
5% Spandex

75% Comfortrel 
Polyester

20% Nylon
5% Spandex

75% Comfortrel 
Polyester

20% Nylon
5% Spandex

#DBB22
Brown • Turquoise Floral Embossed

14” X 18” X 17”

#DBB10
Black • Floral Embossed

14” X 18” X 17”

#DBB12
Brown • Floral Embossed

14” X 18” X 17”
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#0498505 
WHITE

OVER THE CALF
SIZES: M
3 PACK

78% Cotton
19% Polyester

2% Nylon
1% Spandex

Youth Boot Doctor Socks

#0498705 
WHITE

OVER THE CALF
SIZES: S, M, L

#0498605 
WHITE
CREW

Half-Cushion
SIZES: S, M, L

67% Cotton
24% Nylon

7% Polyester
2% Spandex

66% Cotton
25% Nylon

7% Polyester
2% Spandex

Mens Boot Doctor Socks

Ladies

#0450805 
WHITE

OVER THE CALF
Half-Cushion

SIZES: M, L, XL
3 PACK

93% Polyester
5% Nylon

2% Spandex

LADIES SIZE CHART

Medium 5 - 71/2
Large 8 - 10

MENS SIZE CHART

Medium 9 - 11
Large 10 - 13
XLarge 131/2 - 15

YOUTH SIZE CHART

Small Up to 131/2
Medium Up to 3
Large Up to 6

#0499105
WHITE

OVER THE CALF
SIZES: M, L, XL

3 PACK

70% Cotton
20% Nylon

8% Polyester
2% Spandex

#0499201
BLACK
THIN

BOOT SOCK
SIZES: L, XL

76% Acrylic
22% Nylon

2% Spandex

#0499005
WHITE

MID-CALF
SIZES: M, L, XL

3 PACK

78% Cotton
14% Polyester

6% Nylon
2% Spandex

#0498805
WHITE

WORKBOOT
Full Cushion Crew
SIZES: M, L, XL

3 PACK

79% Cotton
18% Polyester

2% Nylon
1% Spandex

LADIESMENS YOUTH

BOOT DOCTOR SOCK PACKAGING

CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FREIGHT CHARGES ON RACKS & DISPLAYS.

#04898
SOCK

DISPLAY
73” x 21” x 18”

FREE W/$750
SOCK PURCHASE

#17996 
BOOT CARE CENTER

73” x 34” x 17”
FREE W/$1000 BOOT DEPT. PURCHASE

Socks
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#0440601 #0440602 #0440675
BLACK BROWN BR/TAN

WAXED LACES    45” • 60” • 72”
SPECIFY SIZE • SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#0496601 #0496602 #0496675
BLACK BROWN BR/TAN

NYLON LACES:    45” • 60” • 72”                 45” 
SPECIFY SIZE • SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#0498901
BLACK
KEVLAR LACES

SPECIFY SIZE: 
60” 
72” 

SOLD IN UNITS 
OF 6 ONLY

#0440418 #04404107 #0440402 #0440401
YELLOW BK/BR BROWN BLACK

NYLON LACES    45” • 60” • 72”
SPECIFY SIZE • SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#0440802 #0440801
BROWN BLACK

WAXED LACES    45” • 60” • 72”
SPECIFY SIZE • SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#0440208 #0440202 #0440201
 TAN

  
BROWN BLACK

SPECIFY SIZE • SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

Boot and Shoe Laces

LEATHER LACES:  72” • 108”        72”                                 72”  
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SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

SOLD 
IN 

UNITS 
OF 6 
ONLY

#B03672
5.5 OZ.

WATER &
STAIN

#B03670
8 OZ.

APACHE
CREAM

#B03974
16 OZ.

FORMULA 4 
COND.

#B03668
4 OZ.

APACHE
CREAM

#B03970
8 OZ.

FORMULA 4 
COND.

#B03972
2 OZ.

FORMULA 4 
COND.

#B03960
7 OZ.

REPTILE
CLEANER

#B03967
6.5 OZ.
BOOT 

STRETCH

#B03660
3 OZ.
MINK

OIL

#04032
HORSEHAIR

BOOT
BRUSH

#B03976   TRAVEL KIT   

INCLUDES: 

 Cleaner 1 Leather Cleaner (2 oz)
Formula 4 Leather Conditioner (2 oz)

& Boot Shine Cloth

Boot Doctor Leathercare
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SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#03502   3.7 OZ. BOOT CREAM   

01-BLACK  •  02-BROWN  •  09-BURGUNDY 

38-NEUTRAL  •  44-MED. BROWN  •  47-CHOCOLATE    

171-DELICATE

#03501   1.55 OZ. BOOT CREAM

01-BLACK  •  02-BROWN  •  04-RED  •  08-TAN  •  09-BURGUNDY 

38-NEUTRAL  •  44-MED. BROWN  •  47-CHOCOLATE  

56-BUTTERCUP  •  153-COGNAC  •  169-ANTIQUE SADDLE 

171-DELICATE  •  172-CORDOVAN  •  175-LONDON TAN

#03510
3 OZ. PASTE POLISH

380908

172

02

44 47 175

04

153

01

47

02

44

0901

N/A N/A

169 17156

171

38

01
BK

02
BR

35
NT

Boot Care

#03635
6 OZ.

MINK OIL
PASTE

Plastic Tub

#03620
3 OZ. LEATHER & 

SADDLE SOAP

#03003
2.5 OZ.
MINK

OIL

#03984
3 OZ.

MINK OIL
Plastic Tub

#03619
3 OZ.
MINK

OIL

Scout Leathercare
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SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

Boot Care

#03601
5.5 OZ.

WATER &
STAIN

#03610
8 OZ.

REPTILE
& EXOTIC
CLEANER

#03618
8 OZ.

PREMIUM
LEATHER
LOTION

#03616
8 OZ. ALL
PURPOSE
CLEANER

#03615
8 OZ.

DISTRESSED
LEATHER

COND.

#03036
8 OZ.

EXOTIC
COND.

#03606
5.5 OZ.
SUEDE

CLEANER

#03916
8 OZ.

APACHE
CREAM

#03602
6.5 OZ.
BOOT 

STRETCH

#03914
4 OZ.

APACHE
CREAM

#03604
7 OZ.

REPTILE 
CLEANER

#03614
8 OZ.

WORK
BOOT OIL

#03918
8 OZ.

WORK BOOT 
CREAM

#03076   BOOT CARE KIT   

INCLUDES:  Scout Water & Stain Protector (5.5 oz)
 Premium Leather Lotion (8 oz) 

Scout Reptile/Exotic Cleaner/Conditioner (8 oz)

Scout Leathercare
Boot Care
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INCLUDES:  Scout Water & Stain Protector (5.5 oz)
All Purpose Cleaner & Conditioner (8 oz)
Horsehair Boot Brush, Boot Shine Cloth

Boot Hooks & Boot Jack

01
BK

01
BK

173
MH

02
BR

48
NT

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS 
OF 6 ONLY

#04153
BOOT CARE TRAVEL KIT

#03640
SOLE & HEEL DRESSING 4 OZ.

#04019
SUEDE

 BAR KIT

#03001
INSTANT

BOOT
SHINE

#03005
ODOR
AWAY
4 OZ.

#03922
LIQUID

SILICONE
4 OZ.

#03924
LEATHER

BALM
4 OZ.

#0364202
BROWN

EXTERNAL
TOE

#03920
QUICK
SHINE 

SPONGE

#03648
LEATHER

PRESERVATIVE
8 OZ.

Boot Care

Scout Leathercare
Boot Care
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01
BK

01
BK

02
BR

02
BR

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

SOLD IN UNITS OF 6 ONLY

#0300201  
NEATSFOOT OIL

PURE • 1 PT. 

#92115
SADDLE SOAP

7 OZ. 

#92120
SADDLE SOAP
16 OZ. PUMP

#03041
MINK OIL LIQUID

8 OZ. BOTTLE

#92125
SADDLE SOAP
32 OZ. PUMP

#03040
MINK OIL PASTE

6 OZ. TUB

#03002 
NEATSFOOT OIL

PRIME • 1 PT. 

#03006
SOLE & HEEL DRESSING 4 OZ.

#03049
SOLE & HEEL ROLL-ON .6 OZ.

#92110
SADDLE SOAP

12 OZ. 

#03048
SNOW PROOF

3 OZ.

Fiebing’s Leathercare
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REQUIRES A SET-UP FEE

REQUIRES A SET-UP FEE REQUIRES A SET-UP FEE

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

BOOT BRUSHES 
ARE SOLD IN 

UNITS OF 3 ONLY

#04088 
MENS  SQUARE TOE

#04087 • 
MENS  CUSTOM SQUARE TOE

S 6-8 • M 8-10
L 10-12 • XL 12-14

#04048  
MENS CEDAR

BOOT TREE
S 6-8 • M 8-10

L 10-12 • XL 12-14

#04049  
MENS CUSTOM

CEDAR BOOT TREE
S 6-8 • M 8-10

L 10-12 • XL 12-14
36 min. Call for Details

#04047 
LADIES CUSTOM 

CEDAR BOOT TREE
S 6-7 • M 7-8 • L 8-10

#04046  
LADIES CEDAR

BOOT TREE
S 6-7 • M 7-8 • L 8-10

#0401201  
BLACK BOOT BRUSH

100% HORSEHAIR
8”x21/2”x21/4”

#04013
POLISH DAUBER #04014

ATOM POLISH DAUBER
100% HORSEHAIR

#03066
INSTANT

ULTRA
SHINE

#04016
BOOT 
SHINE
CLOTH

#0401001
BLACK BOOT BRUSH

100% HORSEHAIR
63/4”x21/4”x13/4”

#0401206  
GREY BOOT BRUSH
100% HORSEHAIR

8”x21/2”x21/4”

#0401006  
GREY BOOT BRUSH
100% HORSEHAIR
63/4”x21/4”x13/4”

Custom Boot Trees 36 min. Call for Details

Boot Care Supplies
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#04036 - 9” 
#0403601 - 14”

PLASTIC BOOT 
TOP SHAPER 

#04038
PLASTIC

SHOE TREE

#04072 
BOOT SCRUBBER

#04022 
 SQUARE TOE

BOOT TREE
FITS SIZES: 6-10

#04024
61/2” CHROME
BOOT HOOKS 

#04021 
SHORT PLASTIC 

BOOT HORN

#0402001
BLACK PLASTIC

BOOT HORN

#04026
13” CHROME

BOOT HOOKS

SOLD IN 
UNITS OF 6 

ONLY

Taking care 
of all your 

Boot Supply 
needs for 
50 years!

Boot Care Supplies
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#0480008    
LARGE BOOT JACK

#0480327  
LARGE BOOT JACK

#0480148   
LARGE BOOT JACK

Custom Leather Boot Jack
* Call Customer Service for information

Allow 6 months for production & delivery

#0480412    
LARGE BOOT JACK

#0480201    
LARGE BOOT JACK

#0480533  
LARGE BOOT JACK

Genuine Leather Boot Jacks
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#0406401
CUSTOM LARGE
BOOT CARE KIT 

#0400501
CUSTOM PRINTED

#04064
LARGE BOOT

CARE KIT 
#04005

LARGE HAND TOOLED 
BOOT JACKS

#04062
SMALL BOOT

CARE KIT
#0406201

CUSTOM SMALL
BOOT CARE KIT 

#04008 
PLAIN

#04003 
PLAIN

#04007 
PLAIN

#04002  
PLAIN

#04006  
PLAIN

#04066  
PLAIN

#0400801 
CUSTOM PRINTED

#0400301 
CUSTOM PRINTED

#0400701 
CUSTOM PRINTED

#0400201 
CUSTOM PRINTED

#0400601 
CUSTOM PRINTED

#0406601
CUSTOM PRINTED BUTCHER BLOCK
HAND TOOLED LEATHER

STAINED STAINED

STAINED

Boot Jacks & Boot Jack Kits
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#14150

#1411801

#1415001

#14118

#14250

#14218

#1425001

#1421801

Jewelers Bronze Sterling Plated

#14222

#1422201

#14122

#1412201

HAND ENGRAVED

STAMPED FILIGREE

STAMPED

POLISHED

#14108 #14208

#1420801#1410801

#14116#1411601  #14216 #1421601 

Boot Toe & Heel Caps

40				    ©2020 M&F Western Products Inc./Nocona Belt Co./Crumrine Buckle Co. /3D Belt Co.



Children &Toddler Boots
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#04304

#04338

#04332

#04352

#04302

Boot Bracelets
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#04056
MENS WOODEN BOOT 

STRETCHER
M 8-10  •  L 10-12

X 12-14

#04058 
LADIES WOODEN BOOT 

STRETCHER
M 6-8   •  L 8-11

#04050
BOOT STRETCHER

INSTEP

#04052
BOOT 

STRETCHER
COMBINATION

#04054 
BOOT 

STRETCHER TOE

#04081
DISPOSABLE 

SOCKS
72 PER PACK

#04027
RITZ 

MEASURING 
STICK

#0402802
JUNIOR

Brannock Foot Measuring Devices
#0402801

LADIES

#0300402
1 GAL. BOOT STRETCH#04028

MENS

FOR 
COMMERCIAL 
USE ONLY
NOT FOR
RESALE

Boot & Shoe Department Supplies
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#04060
BOOT CARE CENTER

73” x 34” x 17”
FREE w/$1500 BOOT DEPT. PURCHASE

#03999
SCOUT BOOT
CARE CENTER

50” x 311/2” x 16”
FREE W/$833.40

BOOT CARE
 PURCHASE

#41994
KIDS BOOTS

BANNER STAND
Includes:

Banner Stand
Single Sided Banner

& Shoe Riser
FREE w/60 PAIR

PURCHASE
(Buckers, Casuals & Kids Boots)

#44994 Baby Bucker
DISPLAY w/GRAPHICS

FREE w/45 PAIR
BABY BUCKER PURCHASE

#9944994 Baby Buckers Graphics Only

#03993
BOOT CARE

COUNTER DISPLAY
171/2” x 101/2” x 131/2”

FREE W/50 PC BOOT CARE
PRODUCT PURCHASE

#03995
BOOT CARE DISPLAY

431/2” x 101/2” x 131/2”
FREE W/150 PC BOOT CARE PURCHASE

#D17986 TWISTER
SLAT WALL HOOK (UNITS OF 6)FREE 

w/$300 TWISTER FOOTWEAR
PURCHASE

#17996
BOOT CARE CENTER

73” x34” x 17”
FREE W/$1000

BOOT DEPT. PURCHASE
SEE PAGE 29

#44999 DBL Barrel
SLAT WALL SHOE SHELF (UNITS OF 6)

FREE w/24 PAIR PURCHASE

#41999 Blazin Roxx
SLAT WALL SHOE SHELF (UNITS OF 6)

FREE w/24 PAIR PURCHASE

#B55995 Blazin Roxx
SLAT WALL HOOK (UNITS OF 6)

FREE w/$300 BLAZIN ROXX 
FOOTWEAR PURCHASE

Boot Jack Crate • 
04069-Natural
04070-Stained

Free w/ 36 boot jacks

#04898
SOCK DISPLAY

73” x 21” x 18”
FREE W/$750

SOCK PURCHASE
SEE PAGE 29

Footwear & Leathercare Displays
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CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FREIGHT CHARGES ON RACKS AND DISPLAYS.
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PHONE: (903)885-8646
FAX: (903)439-3274

USA PHONE: (800)256-8646
USA FAX: (800)256-4274

CANADA PHONE: (800)456-5200
CANADA FAX: (800)937-6066

Crumrine Customer Service Hours
MONDAY-FRIDAY

6:00 AM to 3:00 PM - Pacific Time

CRUMRINE USA CALL
(800)444-3575

CRUMRINE USA FAX
(800)642-8466 

CRUMRINE INTERNATIONAL CALL
(775)786-3712

CRUMRINE INTERNATIONAL FAX
(775)786-8466

PRICES SUBJECT
TO CHANGE

WITHOUT NOTICE. 

M&F Western Products reserves the 
right to repair any merchandise 

found to be defective or damaged 
rather than replace it.

P.O. BOX 287  •  SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75483
Customer Service Hours:

MONDAY-FRIDAY 8:30 AM TO 5:00 PM
CENTRAL TIME 

Remit Payments To:   P.O. Box 287  •  Sulphur Springs, TX 75483


